General Illumination
DS116 LUXEON FlipChip Royal Blue Product Datasheet  ©2015 Lumileds Holding B.V. All rights reserved.
RoHS
COMPLIANT
Features and BENEFITS Primary Applications
Micro sized CSP: 1.0mm2 package for design flexibilty and packing density Automotive
No wire bonds allows for direct attach and reflow Display
5-sided emitter enables wide viewing angles Flash

in electronic equipment, namely the RoHS and REACH directives. Lumileds will not intentionally add the
following restricted material to the LUXEON FlipChip Royal Blue:  lead, mercury, cadmium, hexavalent chromium,
polybrominated biphenyls (PBB) or polybrominated diphenyl ethers (PBDE).
DS116 LUXEON FlipChip Royal Blue Product Datasheet  20150324 ©2015 Lumileds Holding B.V. All rights reserved.	 3
Product Performance and Characterization Guide
Table 1a.  1mm2 LUXEON FlipChip Royal Blue Optical Characteristics at Tj = 25°C, If = 350mA
Part
Number
Dominant Wavelength (nm) [1,2] Typical Spectra
Half-width
(nm)
Typical Temperature
Coefficient of
Peak Wavelength [3]
(nm/°C)Min. Max.
L0F2-B445100000001 445 450
24 0.05L0F2-B450100000001 450 455
L0F2-B455100000001 455 460
Table 1b.  0.5mm2 LUXEON FlipChip Royal Blue Optical Characteristics at Tj = 25°C, If = 175mA
Part
Number
Dominant Wavelength (nm) [1,2] Typical Spectra
Half-width
(nm)
Typical Temperature
Coefficient of
Peak Wavelength [3]
(nm/°C)Min. Max.
L0F2-B445050000001 445 450
24 0.05L0F2-B450050000001 450 455
L0F2-B455050000001 455 460
Notes for Tables 1a and 1b:
1.	 	 Lumileds maintains a tolerance of ±2nm for dominant wavelength measurements.
2.		 Please see Figure 8 for typical translation from peak wavelength to dominant wavelength.
3.		 Measured between 25°C and 85°C at I
f
=350mA (1mm2), I
f
=175mA (0.5mm2).
Table 2a.  1mm2 LUXEON FlipChip Royal Blue Performance Characteristics at Tj = 25°C, If = 350mA
Part Number Min. Radiometric Power (mW) [1,2] Typical H/C factor [3]
L0F2-B445100005501 550
0.95L0F2-B450100005501 550
L0F2-B455100005501 550
Table 2b.  0.5mm2 LUXEON FlipChip Royal Blue Performance Characteristics at Tj = 25°C, If = 175mA
Part Number Min. Radiometric Power (mW) [1,2] Typical H/C factor [3]
L0F2-B445050002751 275
0.95L0F2-B450050002751 275
L0F2-B455050002751 275
Notes for Tables 2a and 2b:
1.	 	 Radiometric power values are based on a die packaged on ceramic tile with high reflective surface and dome encapsulation.
2.		 Lumileds maintains a tolerance of ±6.5% on radiometric power measurements.
3.		 H/C factor is the radiometric power ratio between 25°C and 85°C at I